






MPR # 
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04/2011 
 

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 

 
Midterm Permit Review (MPR) – Permittee Review 

 
 
Permittee Name:       

Permit Number:       

Permittee Contact Person:       

Contact’s Phone #:       

Contact’s E-Mail:       

Response Due Date:       

 
 
1. For blasting operations, are there new landowners and/or new structures within one-

half mile of the permit boundaries? 
 

 Yes   No   If yes, list the landowner(s) along with their address and address of the 
new structure(s). 

 
      

 
 
2. Have new water supplies been developed within 1000 feet of the permit or unmined 

portion of the shadow area boundaries? 
 

 Yes   No   If yes, list the owner(s) and describe the location of the property(ies). 
 

      
 
3. Has surface and/or mineral ownership changed within the permit or shadow area(s)? 
 

 Yes   No   If yes, list the owners and describe the location of the property(ies). 
 

      
 
4. Have any water supplies been adversely impacted (quality/quantity) since mining 

commenced? 
 

 Yes   No   If yes, identify the property and water supplies and explain. 
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5. Have there been any changes to the operator(s) currently identified for this permit? 
 

 Yes   No   If yes, describe. 
 

      
 

6. Are geologic conditions different from those stated in the permit? (Examples:  If the test 
holes describe mostly sandstone and the highwalls show mostly shale; or test holes 
describe a limestone that is not seen in the highwalls; or there is evidence that the 
strata contain more iron than described in the drilling reports (staining or color of 
strata), unexpected interception of an underground mine). Use PHC and drilling reports 
as references. 

 
 Yes   No   If yes, describe the conditions. 

 
      

 
7. Have all annual/final reports, annual impoundment certifications, and/or quarterly fill 

certifications been submitted as required? 
 

 Yes   No   If no, describe. 
 
      

 
8. For underground mining operations, have all landowners been notified at least six 

months prior to underground mining operations that will be conducted under their 
property as required by OAC 1501:13-12-03 (O)? 

 
 Yes   No   N/A   If no, explain. 

 
      

 
9. Has the Right-of-Entry expired for any properties on which coal removal has not been 

completed? 
 

 Yes   No   If yes, list the property owner(s) and expiration date(s). 
 
      

 
10. Are there any ARP/PUL and/or IBR/AAA applications for this permit for which you have 

not responded to a DMRM revision letter(s)? 
 

 Yes   No   If yes, provide the ARP/PUL and/or IBR/AAA application number(s) 
and explain. 
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11. If the mining application was deemed complete on or after 7-19-2010, is the bat (Mist-

Net) survey contained in the permit greater than five (5) years old? 
 

 Yes   No   N/A    
 
If yes, does suitable/potential Indiana Bat habitat still exist on the permit area?  Yes  

 No 
 

      
 
12. Are there any special categories of mining different from those identified in the permit? 
 

 Yes   No  N/A   If yes, list them. 
 
      
 

 
13. Is the Certificate of Insurance valid? 
 

 Yes   No   If no, indicate expiration date. 
 
      
 

 
14. Is the NPDES permit valid? 
 

 Yes   No   If no, explain. 
 
      
 

 
15. Is the OEPA 401 certification valid? 
 

 Yes   No  N/A   If no, explain. 
 
      
 

 
16. Is the OEPA isolated wetlands permit valid? 
 

 Yes   No  N/A   If no, explain. 
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17. Is the ACOE 404 permit (individual or nationwide) valid? 
 

 Yes   No  N/A   If no, explain. 
 
      

 
 
 
(Authorized Signature)      (Date) 
 
 
 
 
(Authorized Person - Print Name)     (Title) 
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OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 

 
Midterm Permit Review (MPR) – Inspector Review 

 
 
Permittee Name:       

Permit Number:       

Permittee Contact Person:       

Contact’s Phone #:       

Contact’s E-Mail:       

Inspector Name:       

Response Due Date:       

 
If an ARP/PUL and/or an IBR/AAA are pending to address any questions below, please 
indicate ARP/PUL/IBR/AAA number in your response. 
 
 
1. Are geologic conditions different from those stated in the permit? (Examples:  If the test 

holes describe mostly sandstone and the highwalls show mostly shale; or test holes 
describe a limestone that is not seen in the highwalls; or there is evidence that the 
strata contain more iron than described in the drilling reports (staining or color of 
strata); unexpected interception of an underground mine). Use PHC, drilling reports, 
and CHIA as references. 

 
 Yes   No  If yes, describe the conditions. 

 
      

 
2. Are hydrologic conditions different from those stated in the permit? (Examples:  

indication of AMD or other potential pollution conditions, unexpected interception of an 
underground mine). 

 
 Yes   No   If yes, describe the condition(s). Use PHC and CHIA as references. 

 
      

 
3. Are there any impacts to water supplies or other surface or groundwater resources that 

were not predicted in the PHC and/or CHIA? 
 

 Yes   No   If yes, describe the condition(s). 
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4. Are there any on-site conditions (examples:  pond design, stream reconstruction, spoil 

blending, toxic material/coal waste handling) relating to engineering that are different 
from those in the permit? 

 
 Yes   No   If yes, describe. 

 
      

 
5. In regards to a conditionally issued permit, is the operation in compliance? 
 

 Yes   No   If no, describe. 
 

      
 
6. If the permit is bonded under the pool option, do the disturbed acres exceed the 

bonded acres? 
 

 Yes   No   If yes, describe what action has been taken to address the situation. 
 

      
 
7. Does the Performance Security Estimate (PSE) currently reflect the approved mining 

and reclamation plan? 
 

 Yes   No   If no, describe the portion of the plan that has changed. 
 

      
 
8. Are there any enforcement actions that have not been terminated or are not in the 

process of being corrected within the time allowed? 
 

 Yes   No  If yes, describe the conditions. 
 

      
 
9. Have all annual/final reports, annual impoundment certifications, and/or quarterly fill 

certifications been submitted as required? 
 

 Yes   No   If no, describe. 
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10. Has the Right-of-Entry expired for any properties on which coal removal has not been 

completed? 
 

 Yes   No   If yes, what action has been taken to remedy this matter? 
 
 

      
 
11. Have there been any changes to the operator(s) currently identified for this permit? 
 

 Yes   No   If yes, describe. 
 

      
 
12. Are there any special categories of mining different from what is currently listed in the 

permit? 
 

 Yes   No   N/A  If yes, list the categories. 
 

      
 
13. Has the Certificate of Insurance expired? 
 

 Yes   No  If yes, what action has been taken to correct this matter? 
 

      
 
 
 
 
 
(Inspector Signature)      (Date) 
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